
 

 

2025 Portales Ram  
Football 7th/8th 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Coaches: Nicholas Schifftner, Jeremy Berry, Jonathan Soto, Micah Cheatem 
 
Athletic Director: Chase Jewell 
 
Principals: Scott Schumpert and Sara Meeks 

Updated 8-25-2025 

Date Day Opponent Location Time 7th/8th 

8/21/25 Thursday 
Clovis 

(Scrimmage) Clovis 4:30 7th/8th 

9/2/25 Tuesday Highland Hobbs 4:30 8th 

9/2/25 Tuesday Yucca Clovis 6:00 7th 

9/9/25 Tuesday Lovington Portales 4:30 8th 

9/16/25 Tuesday Gattis Portales 4:30 7th 

9/22/25 Monday Yucca Portales 4:30 7th 

9/23/25 Tuesday Heizer Hobbs 4:30 8th 

9/30/25 Tuesday Yucca Portales 4:30 8th 

10/2/25 Thursday Texico Texico 4:30 7th 

10/7/25 Tuesday Dexter Dexter 4:30 7th 

10/7/25 Tuesday Houston Portales 4:30 8th 

10/15/25 Wednesday Gattis Clovis 4:00 7th 

10/15/25 Wednesday Gattis Clovis 5:30 8th 

10/21/25 Tuesday Ruidoso Portales 4:30 7th 

10/21/25 Tuesday 
Border Conf. 

Playoff TBD TBD 8th 
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